Lebanon City Council Meeting Agenda June 24, 2024

PRAYER: Councilmember Sean Maguire

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: May 28, 2024

BUDGET REPORT: January 1-May 31, 2024

COMMUNICATIONS:

- Mayor Sherry Capello, informing Council of the appointment of Christopher Fenstermaker to the City of Lebanon Planning Commission, effective June 18, 2024. Said term expires July 22, 2026
- Mayor Sherry Capello, informing Council of the appointment of Gregory Lee to the City of Lebanon Police Pension Fund Board, effective June 18, 2024. Said term expires January 5, 2026

RESOLUTIONS:

Res. No. 10 – Morales - Granting an exemption to the Park Rules and Regulations to allow the Board of Directors of the Lebanon Community Theater to allow the possession of and sale of alcoholic beverages at performances at the Lebanon Community Theater for an initial period of one year; and authorizing the Mayor of the City of Lebanon to negotiate and execute a Memorandum of Understanding with the Board of Directors of the Lebanon Community Theater

ORDINANCES:

Bill No. 3 – Martin - Amending Article 930, "Recycling", of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Lebanon, Pa., to amend sections regarding definitions, separation of recyclables, and preparation of storage and recyclables (introduction)